Docusign Envelope ID: 5AF47CA6-6CA6-49A5-ADC7-29BBA6BD247F

. Diligent —

Service Agreement Amendment

This Service Agreement Amendment (the “Amendment”) is made by and between Competition and Markets
Authority (CMA) (hereinafter “Client”) and Diligent Boardbooks Limited (hereinafter “Diligent”) and amends the
original Service Agreement between Client and Diligent dated January 23, 2018. All amounts are in GBP currency.

The Parties hereby agree that the portion of the Agreement setting out quantities of access rights and fees due shall
be deleted and replaced with the following access rights and fees:

Diligent Services
SUBSCRIPTIONS

Total Annual Subscription Fee: 15,366.83 GBP

One-Time Installation Fee: 0.00 GBP

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the Amendment Effective Date.

Please sign below and email to your Diligent account representative.

Competition and Markets Authority (CMA) Diligent Boardbooks Limited
(“Client™) (“Diligent™)

Signature: Signature:

Neme: N Nooc:

Job Title: Job Title:

Head of Commercial Authorized Signatory

Date: December 13, 2024 | 3:14 AM PST Date: December 13, 2024 | 8:26 AM EST



Docusign Envelope ID: 5AF47CAG-6CAG-49A5-ADC7-29BBA6BD247F

Purchase Order:





